PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Source Technologies, LLC	05/30/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Datamax-O'Neil Corporation
Street Address:	4501 Parkway Commerce Blvd.
City:	Orlando
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	32808

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13548882

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (312) 425-8542

Email: lpokomy@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Sorinel Cimpoes
Address Line 1: Nixon Peabody LLP

Address Line 2: 300 South Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606-6613

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068094-000002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sorinel Cimpoes
Signature:	/Sorinel Cimpoes - Reg. No. 48,311/
Date:	06/06/2013

Total Attachments: 8

PATENT REEL: 030561 FRAME: 0393 l \$40,00 135488

source=Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Rights Assignment (this "<u>Assignment</u>") is made effective this 30th day of May, 2013, by and between Source Technologies, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 2910 Whitehall Park Drive, Charlotte, North Carolina 28273 ("<u>Assignor</u>") and Datamax-O'Neil Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and having a usual place of business at 4501 Parkway Commerce Blvd., Orlando, Florida 32808 ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WHEREAS, Assignor possesses certain rights in and to the patents and patent applications (and patents issuing on such applications) set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Patent Rights"); and

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are parties to that certain Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of the date hereof (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which Assignor transferred, sold and conveyed to Assignee certain assets of Assignor, including the Patent Rights; and

WHEREAS, Assignor now wishes to assign the Patent Rights to Assignee, and Assignee desires to acquire the Patent Rights from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the promises set forth above and in the Purchase Agreement and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor does hereby sell, assign, convey and transfer unto Assignee and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and throughout the world in and to the Patent Rights, all improvements on such patents and such other patents as may issue thereon or claim priority under United States law or international convention, including, but not limited to, nonprovisionals, continuations, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, extensions, renewals and substitutions of patents and patent applications within the Patent Rights or such other patents, and any right, title and interest Assignor may have in applications to which the Patent Rights claim priority; the Patent Rights to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and on behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said patents may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made; and Assignor hereby conveys all of its rights arising under or pursuant to any and all United States laws and international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for patent, including but not limited to any cause(s) of action and damages accruing prior to this assignment. Assignor hereby acknowledges that this assignment, being of Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent Rights carries with it the right in Assignee to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all patents by attorneys and agents of Assignee's selection and the right to procure the grant of all patents to Assignee in its own name as assignee of Assignor's entire right, title and interest therein.

Assignor hereby further agrees for itself and its successors, assigns, agents, employees and legal representatives to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the Patent Rights to Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, as well as to third parties at the request of Assignee, including the execution of documents (including, without limitation, petitions, specifications, oaths, assignments,

disclaimers, declarations and affidavits) relating to non-provisional, substitution, continuation, divisional, reissue, renewal, reexamination, or corresponding foreign or international patent applications within the Patent Rights, as requested by Assignee, and generally assist, cooperate and do everything reasonably possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain, record, maintain, and enforce full protection for the Patent Rights in all countries, but in each instance at Assignee's expense.

Assignor hereby further agrees to provide documentary evidence and statements or testimony in any interference, opposition, re-examination, reissue or other proceeding in which any of the Patent Rights may be involved, in each instance at Assignee's expense.

Assignor does hereby authorize the Director of the United States Patent & Trademark Office, and the empowered officials of all other governments whose duty it is to record patents, applications and title thereto, to record the Patent Rights and title thereto as the property of Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

Assignor does hereby further authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and the empowered officials of all other governments to issue such Patent Rights or patents as shall be granted upon the Patent Rights, or applications based thereon, to Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

Assignee and Assignor covenant and agree that the representations, warranties, covenants and agreements of the parties contained in the Purchase Agreement shall not merge into or with this Assignment, but shall survive this Assignment and shall continue in full force and effect for the period specified in the Purchase Agreement as though set forth herein at length.

Assignee and Assignor also agree that multiple copies of this Assignment may be executed, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which together shall constitute one and the same agreement, and each of which shall be valid and binding upon Assignee and Assignor.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above. Name: Signature: Title: On this <u>30</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2013, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally at <u>Michael T. Deucy</u>, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were daiwas Land, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to execute this document singly on behalf of Assignor and executed this document of his/her own free will. Jana 7. Openen.
Signature of Natary

My Commission Expires: 1/20/2 13, 30/2 (Seal) ASSIGNEE: DATAMAX-O'NEIL CORPORATION Name: Signature: Title: On this ____ day of _____, 2013, before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared _____, proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which was/were _____, to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or

Signature Page to Patent Assignment Agreement - Thermal Business

attached document, and who swore or affirmed to me that the contents of the document are truthful and accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and belief. The above-indicated individual is duly authorized to execute this document singly on behalf of Assignee and executed this document of his/her own free

will.

Signature of Notary

My Commission Expires:

(Seal)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Assignment to be executed by their duly authorized representatives as of the date first written above.

	ASSIGNOR: Name: Signature: Title:	SOURCE TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
appeared, proved to was/were, to attached document, and who swore or affirm accurate to the best of his/her knowledge and accurate to the set	o me through: be the person ned to me that id belief. The	ne, the undersigned Notary Public, personally satisfactory evidence of identification, which whose name is signed on the preceding or the contents of the document are truthful and above-indicated individual is duly authorized I executed this document of his/her own free
Signature of Notary		(Seal)
My Commission Expires:		
	ASSIGNEE: Name: Signature: Title:	DATAMAX-O'NEIL CORPORATION Paul Singhai Paul Singhai Pacaigan
was/were \text{\text{\text{No.16}} \text{\ti}\text{\tex{\tex	or the unough so the person ned to me that the d belief. The	e, the undersigned Notary Public, personally atisfactory evidence of identification, which whose name is signed on the preceding or the contents of the document are truthful and above-indicated individual is duly authorized a executed this document of his/her own free
A Nove But Lawn Signature of Notary My Commission Expires: 10-17-2015		(Scal) Notsity Public State of Florida Mary Beth Knorr My Commission EE 138144 Expires 10/17/2015

Exhibit A

PATENT RIGHTS

Owner	Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Date Issued
Source	A Method Of Providing	SN	61/493,598	06/06/2011		
Technologies, LLC	Information Security To A					
(SOURCE)	Printing Operation Utilizing A					
	I hermal Transfer Printer	110	71/409 900	05/20/2011		
Source Translation 110	Media widin Sensor	2	01/488,890	05/25/2011		
SOURCE)						
Source	Method For Using Ribbon/Media	SN	61/507,715	07/14/2011		
Technologies, LLC	Identification System					
(SOURCE)						
Source	Apparatus And Method For	Ω S	61/2005/19	06/24/2011		
Technologies, LLC	Determining And Adjusting					
(SOURCE)	Printhead Pressure					
Source	Synchronized Media	Ω S	61/562,643	11/22/2011		
Technologies, LLC	Hanger/Guide					
(SOURCE)						
Source	Top Of Form Sensor	$\mathbf{S}\mathbf{\Omega}$	61/549,473	10/20/2011		
Technologies, LLC						
(SOURCE)						
Source	Media Hanger/Guide	Ω	61/482,489	05/04/2011		
Technologies, LLC						
(SOURCE)						
Source	Ribbon Drive Assembly	$\mathbf{S}\mathbf{\Omega}$	61/500,773	06/24/2011		
Technologies, LLC						
(SOURCE)						
Source	Print Station	$\mathbf{S}\mathbf{\Omega}$	61/500,269	06/23/2011		
Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)						
()	Fyhihit 4	Exhibit A - Patent Rights Assignment	e Accionment			

Exhibit A – Patent Rights Assignment A-1

Owner	Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Date Number Issued
Source	Print Station System	SN	61/515,354	08/05/2011	
Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)					
Source Technologies, LLC	Printing System	SN	61/524,819	08/18/2011	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Printing Ribbon Security Apparatus And Method	NS	13/490,072	06/06/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Sensing Apparatus For Detecting And Determining The Width Of Media Along A Feed Path	ns	13/478,229	05/23/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Automatically Adjusting Printing Parameters Using Media Identification	NS	13/548,882	07/13/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Apparatus And Method For Determining And Adjusting Printhead Pressure	SN	13/530,454	06/22/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Synchronized Media Hanger/Guide	SN	13/683,177	11/21/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Top Of Form Sensor	SO	13/655,598	10/19/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Media Hanger/Guide	SN	13/463,074	05/03/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Ribbon Drive Assembly	SN	13/530,747	06/22/2012	
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Print Station	SN	13/530,564	06/22/2012	
	Exhibit	Exhibit A – Patent Rights Assignment A-2	Assignment		

Owner	Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Date Issued
Source	Print Station System	NS	13/565,874	08/03/2012		
Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)						
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Printing System	NS	13/586,374	08/15/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Media Hanger/Guide	PCT	PCT/US201 2/036297	05/03/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Printing Ribbon Security Apparatus And Method	PCT	PCT/US201 2/041093	06/06/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Sensing Apparatus For Detecting And Determining The Width Of Media Along A Feed Path	PCT	PCT/US201 2/039043	05/23/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Ribbon Drive Assembly	PCT	PCT/US201 2/043772	06/22/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Print Station3	PCT	PCT/US201 2/043734	06/22/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Apparatus And Method For Determining And Adjusting Printhead Pressure	PCT	PCT/US201 2/043709	06/22/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Automatically Adjusting Printing Parameters Using Media Identification	PCT	PCT/US201 2/046712	07/13/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Print Station System	PCT	PCT/US201 2/049417	08/03/2012		
Source Technologies, LLC (SOURCE)	Printing System	PCT	PCT/US201 2/050938	08/15/2012		
	Exhibit	Exhibit A – Patent Rights Assignment A-3	s Assignment			

Owner	Title	Country	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Date Issued
Source	Top Of Form Sensor	PCT	PCT/US201	10/19/2012		
Technologies, LLC			2/060956			
(SOURCE)						
Source	Synchronized Media	PCT	PCT/US201	11/21/2012		
Technologies, LLC	Hanger/Guide		2/066291			
(SOURCE)						
Source	Thermal Printer with Single	Ω	61/734,406	12/07/2012		
Technologies, LLC	Latch, Adjustable Media Storage					
(SOURCE)	and Centering Asemblies, and					
	Print Assemlby					
Source	Prescription Photo Identification	Ω	61/759,649	02/01/2013		
Technologies, LLC						
(SOURCE)						
Source	Methods and Apparatus for	Ω S	61/377,296	08/26/2010		
Technologies, LLC	Configuring and Reconfiguring a					
(SOURCE)	Laster Printer					
Source	Systems, Apparatuses, and	Ω	13/218,008	08/25/2011		
Technologies, LLC	Methods for Configuring a					
(SOURCE)	Printer					

RECORDED: 06/06/2013

Exhibit A – Patent Rights Assignment A-4